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TABLE 1 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 1 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT 

DEADLINE 65)  

Plot  
Number 

Contact Name Nature Change Made  Comment for Change  

B1-23 
B1-30 
B1-33 
B1-34 
B1-40 
B1-41 
B1-43 
B1-45 
B1-46 
B1-47 
B1-48 
B1-49 
B1-50 
B2-01 
B3-01 
B3-02 
B3-03 
B3-04 
B3-05 
B3-06 
B3-07 
B3-08 
B3-09 
B3-10 
B3-11 
B3-12 
B3-13 

N/A N/A Plots removed 
 

NB this change 
means that all 

interests belonging 
Philip John Procter 
have been removed 

from the Book of 
Reference and his 
land holdings are 
no longer affected 

 

Plots removed as part of the change application submitted at 
Deadline 5  
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B3-14 
B3-17 
B3-20 
B3-26 
B3-65 
B3-66 
B3-74 
B3-75 
B3-76 

 

B1-23A 
B1-30A 
B1-33A 
B1-33B 
B1-34A 
B1-40A 
B1-47A 
B1-49A 
B1-50A 
B3-09A 
B3-14A 
B3-26A 

 

N/A N/A Plots added Plots added as part of the change application submitted at 
Deadline 5  

C9-28,  
C9-29,  
C9-49,  
C9-51 

N/A N/A Powers of 
compulsory 

acquisition removed 

Powers of compulsory acquisition removed following removal of 
Work No. U8 from the DCO  

C9-48,  
C9-50 

N/A N/A Class of rights 
updated 

Class of right for Northern Powergrid changed from ‘2’ to ‘0’
following removal of the third party undergrounding land rights 

from the DCO in relation to Work No. U8

 

  



 

National Grid | July 2023 | Yorkshire GREEN   3 
 

 

TABLE 2 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 2 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT 

DEADLINE 65)  

Plot  
Number 

Contact Name Nature Change Made  Comment for Change  

B1-23 
B1-30 
B1-33 
B1-34 
B1-40 
B1-41 
B1-43 
B1-45 
B1-46 
B1-47 
B1-48 
B1-49 
B1-50 
B2-01 
B3-01 
B3-02 
B3-03 
B3-04 
B3-05 
B3-06 
B3-07 
B3-08 
B3-09 
B3-10 
B3-11 
B3-12 

N/A N/A Plots removed 
 

NB this change 
means that all 

interests belonging 
Philip John Procter 

have been 
removed from the 
Book of Reference 

and his land 
holdings are no 
longer affected 

 

Plots removed as part of the change application submitted at 
Deadline 5  
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B3-13 
B3-14 
B3-17 
B3-20 
B3-26 
B3-65 
B3-66 
B3-74 
B3-75 
B3-76 

 

B1-23A 
B1-30A 
B1-33A 
B1-33B 
B1-34A 
B1-40A 
B1-47A 
B1-49A 
B1-50A 
B3-09A 
B3-14A 
B3-26A 

 

N/A N/A Plots added Plots added as part of the change application submitted at Deadline 
5  

C9-28,  
C9-29,  
C9-49,  
C9-51 

N/A N/A Powers of 
compulsory 
acquisition 
removed  

Powers of compulsory acquisition removed following removal of 
Work No. U8 from the DCO  
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TABLE 3 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 3 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT 

DEADLINE 65)   

Plot  
Number 

Contact Name Nature Change Made  Comment for Change  

B1-23 
B1-30 
B1-33 
B1-34 
B1-40 
B1-41 
B1-43 
B1-45 
B1-46 
B1-47 
B1-48 
B1-49 
B1-50 
B3-02 
B3-07 
B3-08 
B3-09 
B3-10 
B3-12 
B3-13 
B3-14 
B3-26 
B3-65 
B3-66 

 

N/A N/A Plots removed Plots removed as part of the change application submitted at 
Deadline 5  
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B1-23A 
B1-30A 
B1-33A 
B1-33B 
B1-34A 
B1-40A 
B1-47A 
B1-49A 
B1-50A 
B3-09A 
B3-14A 
B3-26A 

 

N/A N/A Plots added Plots added as part of the change application submitted at Deadline 
5  

C9-28,  
C9-51 

N/A N/A Powers of 
compulsory 
acquisition 
removed  

Powers of compulsory acquisition removed following removal of 
Work No. U8 from the DCO  

C9-48,  
C9-50 

N/A N/A Class of rights 
updated 

Class of right for Northern Powergrid changed from ‘2’ to ‘0’ following 
removal of the third party undergrounding land rights from the DCO

in relation to Work No. U8
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TABLE 4 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 4 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT 

DEADLINE 65)   

No interests were identified which should be included in this part 
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TABLE 5 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 5 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT 

DEADLINE 65)   

No land was identified which should be included in this part 
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