

Page intentionally blank

Yorkshire Green Energy Enablement (GREEN) DCO Schedule of Changes to the Book of Reference (parts 1 to 5) Document control

Version History					
Document	Version	Status	Description / Changes		
05/04/2023	А	FINAL	First Issue		
26/04/2023	В	FINAL	Final Issue B		
06/06/2023	С	FINAL	Final Issue C		
11/07/2023	D	FINAL	Final Issue D		
28/07/2023	<u>E</u>	<u>FINAL</u>	Final Issue E		

Contents table of Schedule of Changes to the Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 65)

Parts	Page Number(s)
Table 1 Schedule of Changes to Part 1 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 65)	1 <u>-2</u>
Table 2 Schedule of Changes to Part 2 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 65)	<u>3-42</u>
Table 3 Schedule of Changes to Part 3 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 65)	<u>5-6</u> 3
Table 4 Schedule of Changes to Part 4 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 65)	<u>7</u> 4
Table 5 Schedule of Changes to Part 5 Book of Reference (Submitted at Deadline 65)	<u>8</u> 5

TABLE 1 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 1 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 65)

'	Plot Number	Contact Name	Nature	Change Made	Comment for Change
	B1-23 B1-30 B1-33 B1-34 B1-34 B1-40 B1-41 B1-43 B1-45 B1-45 B1-46 B1-47 B1-48 B1-49 B1-50 B2-01 B3-01 B3-02 B3-03 B3-04 B3-05 B3-06 B3-06 B3-07 B3-08 B3-09 B3-10 B3-11 B3-12 B3-13	N/A	N/A	Plots removed NB this change means that all interests belonging Philip John Procter have been removed from the Book of Reference and his land holdings are no longer affected	Plots removed as part of the change application submitted at Deadline 5

B3-14 B3-17 B3-20 B3-26 B3-65 B3-66 B3-74 B3-75 B3-76				
B1-23A B1-30A B1-33A B1-33B B1-34A B1-40A B1-47A B1-49A B1-50A B3-09A B3-14A B3-26A	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plots added	Plots added as part of the change application submitted at Deadline 5
<u>C9-28,</u> <u>C9-29,</u> <u>C9-49,</u> <u>C9-51</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Powers of compulsory acquisition removed	Powers of compulsory acquisition removed following removal of Work No. U8 from the DCO
<u>C9-48,</u> <u>C9-50</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Class of rights updated	Class of right for Northern Powergrid changed from '2' to '0' following removal of the third party undergrounding land rights from the DCO in relation to Work No. U8

TABLE 2 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 2 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 65)

I	Plot Number	Contact Name	Nature	Change Made	Comment for Change
	B1-23 B1-30 B1-33 B1-34 B1-40 B1-41 B1-43 B1-45 B1-46 B1-47 B1-48 B1-49 B1-50 B2-01 B3-01 B3-01 B3-02 B3-03 B3-04 B3-05 B3-05 B3-06 B3-07 B3-08 B3-09 B3-10 B3-11 B3-12	N/A	N/A	Plots removed NB this change means that all interests belonging Philip John Procter have been removed from the Book of Reference and his land holdings are no longer affected	Plots removed as part of the change application submitted at Deadline 5.

B3-13 B3-14 B3-17 B3-20 B3-26 B3-65 B3-66 B3-74 B3-75 B3-76				
B1-23A B1-30A B1-33A B1-33B B1-34A B1-40A B1-47A B1-49A B1-50A B3-09A B3-14A B3-26A	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plots added	Plots added as part of the change application submitted at Deadline 5
<u>C9-28,</u> <u>C9-29,</u> <u>C9-49,</u> <u>C9-51</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Powers of compulsory acquisition removed	Powers of compulsory acquisition removed following removal of Work No. U8 from the DCO

TABLE 3 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 3 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 65)

· [Plot Number	Contact Name	Nature	Change Made	Comment for Change
	B1-23 B1-30 B1-33 B1-34 B1-40 B1-41 B1-43 B1-45 B1-46 B1-47 B1-48 B1-49 B1-50 B3-02 B3-07 B3-08 B3-02 B3-10 B3-10 B3-12 B3-13 B3-14 B3-26 B3-65 B3-66	N/A	N/A	Plots removed	Plots removed as part of the change application submitted at Deadline 5

B1-23A B1-30A B1-33A B1-33B B1-34A B1-40A B1-47A B1-49A B1-50A B3-09A B3-14A B3-26A	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Plots added	Plots added as part of the change application submitted at Deadline 5
<u>C9-28,</u> <u>C9-51</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Powers of compulsory acquisition removed	Powers of compulsory acquisition removed following removal of Work No. U8 from the DCO
<u>C9-48,</u> <u>C9-50</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	Class of rights updated	Class of right for Northern Powergrid changed from '2' to '0' following removal of the third party undergrounding land rights from the DCO in relation to Work No. U8

TABLE 4 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 4 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 65)

No interests were identified which should be included in this part

TABLE 5 SCHEDULE OF CHANGES TO PART 5 BOOK OF REFERENCE (SUBMITTED AT DEADLINE 65)

No land was identified which should be included in this part

Page intentionally blank

National Grid plc National Grid House, Warwick Technology Park, Gallows Hill, Warwick. CV34 6DA United Kingdom

Registered in England and Wales No. 4031152 nationalgrid.com